
Dubuque (14-20, 3-9 IIAC) -vs- # 21 Coe College (27-9, 7-7 IIAC)
4/21/2012 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Clark Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ashlee Simon (13-5)
Loss: Jessica Nearad (5-14)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:10 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 218   Weather: 53 Degrees, Partly Cloudy
Game notes:
- Michels faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dubuque 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0
Coe College 1 0 2 0 0 4 X 7 8 1

Dubuque 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shawna Dole ss 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Amber Meyer cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Susan Danielewski rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Nearad 1b/p 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Morgan Nearad dh/1b 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Kate Wiersema c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lindsay Ellinor 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jessica Serd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caitlin Aulwes lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kelli Gerace 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emily Michels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 1 9 2

2B: Amber Meyer (1); Jessica Nearad (1); Caitlin Aulwes (1)
HR: Shawna Dole (1)
SH: Kelli Gerace (1)
PO: Morgan Nearad (1)

Coe College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brianna Hull dh 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
Amanda Hanson 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Abby Flannagan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ashley Jimenez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Riedl 1b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
D. Schlotterbeck lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Amanda Hovind pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandi Haight rf 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Ashley Hood cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Sidney Ridout ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Mollie Kleopfer ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Callie Morningstar 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Corkery ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maddison Woodruff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashlee Simon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 7 8 7 4 4 4

2B: Taylor Riedl (1); D. Schlotterbeck (1)
HR: Brianna Hull (1)
SH: Taylor Riedl (1); Brandi Haight (1)
SB: Ashley Hood (1); Sidney Ridout (1)
E: Amanda Hanson (1)

Dubuque IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Michels 2.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 5 0 63
Jessica Nearad (L, 5-14) 4.0 4 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 17 2 6 63
Totals 8 7 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 23 29 7 6 126

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddison Woodruff 0.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 19
Ashlee Simon (W, 13-5) 6.2 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 19 21 5 3 85
Totals 6 3 3 1 9 0 0 0 0 24 26 5 4 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dubuque - Top of 1st DBQ COE
Dole homered to left center, RBI (1-1). 1 0
Meyer doubled down the lf line (1-2). 1 0
Danielewski grounded out to p (1-1); Meyer advanced to third. 1 0
Nearad, J. doubled to left field (3-2). 1 0
Nearad, M. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Nearad, J. scored; Meyer scored. 3 0
Simon to p for Woodruff, M.. 3 0
Wiersema grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Nearad, M. out on the play. 3 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st DBQ COE
Hull, B. flied out to lf (3-2). 3 0
Hanson walked (3-2). 3 0
Flannagan flied out to ss (1-0). 3 0
Riedl, T. doubled to right center, RBI (1-1); Hanson scored. 3 1
Schlotterbec flied out to lf (0-1). 3 1

Dubuque - Top of 2nd DBQ COE
Ellinor struck out swinging (1-2). 3 1
Aulwes grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 3 1
Gerace struck out looking (1-2). 3 1

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd DBQ COE
Haight struck out looking (3-2). 3 1
Hood singled up the middle (2-2). 3 1
Ridout singled to left field (0-0); Hood advanced to second. 3 1
Morningstar infield fly to ss (3-2). 3 1
Ridout stole second; Hood stole third. 3 1
Hull, B. flied out to lf (2-2). 3 1

Dubuque - Top of 3rd DBQ COE
Dole struck out looking (1-2). 3 1
Meyer singled through the left side (2-2). 3 1
Danielewski popped into double play 3b to 1b (0-1); Meyer out on the play. 3 1

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd DBQ COE
Hanson walked (3-2). 3 1
Flannagan singled through the left side (2-1); Hanson advanced to second. 3 1
Nearad, J. to p. 3 1
Nearad, M. to 1b. 3 1
/  for Michels. 3 1
Riedl, T. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Flannagan advanced to second; Hanson advanced to third. 3 1
Jimenez pinch ran for Flannagan. 3 1
Schlotterbec struck out swinging (3-2). 3 1
Haight singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2); Jimenez scored; Hanson scored. 3 3
Hood grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 3

Dubuque - Top of 4th DBQ COE
Flannagan to c for Jimenez. 3 3
Nearad, J. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3
Nearad, M. walked (3-1). 3 3
Wiersema struck out swinging (0-2). 3 3



Nearad, M. out at first c to 1b, picked off. 3 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 4th DBQ COE
Ridout struck out looking (2-2). 3 3
Morningstar out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-1). 3 3
Hull, B. lined out to rf (0-0). 3 3

Dubuque - Top of 5th DBQ COE
Serd pinch hit for Ellinor. 3 3
Serd popped up to ss (2-2). 3 3
Aulwes doubled to left field (1-2). 3 3
Gerace out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Aulwes advanced to third. 3 3
Dole struck out looking (2-2). 3 3

Coe College - Bottom of 5th DBQ COE
Ellinor to 3b for Serd. 3 3
Hanson grounded out to ss (2-2). 3 3
Flannagan flied out to rf (1-0). 3 3
Riedl, T. struck out swinging (3-2). 3 3

Dubuque - Top of 6th DBQ COE
Meyer flied out to cf (1-2). 3 3
Danielewski popped up to 2b (1-2). 3 3
Nearad, J. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 3

Coe College - Bottom of 6th DBQ COE
Schlotterbec doubled to left center (3-2). 3 3
Hovind, A. pinch ran for Schlotterbec. 3 3
Haight out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0); Hovind, A. advanced to third. 3 3
Hood walked (3-0). 3 3
Kleopfer, M. pinch hit for Ridout. 3 3
Hood advanced to third; Hovind, A. out at home c to 2b to 3b to c to ss to p to c. 3 3
Kleopfer, M. singled, bunt, RBI (1-1); Hood scored. 3 4
Corkery, A. pinch hit for Morningstar. 3 4
Corkery, A. walked (3-1); Kleopfer, M. advanced to second. 3 4
Morningstar to 2b for Corkery, A.. 3 4
Hull, B. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Morningstar scored; Kleopfer, M. scored. 3 7
Hanson out at first p to 2b, bunt (1-1). 3 7

Dubuque - Top of 7th DBQ COE
Schlotterbec to lf for Hovind, A.. 3 7
Ridout to ss for Kleopfer, M.. 3 7
Nearad, M. lined out to cf (0-0). 3 7
Wiersema reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2). 3 7
Ellinor struck out looking (1-2). 3 7
Aulwes struck out looking (0-2). 3 7

Coe College - Bottom of 7th DBQ COE


